Total Cost Per Tonne 130$   119$   104$   119$   104$

Partnership Public

73

Alberni Valley Organics Diversion Strategy

Page 14   November 2015

Table 5:  Processing Facility Cost Estimate Scenarios (Annual Capacity =1,500 tonnes)

As  indicated  in Table 5, a privately owned and operated  facility would have a  total annual processing
cost of $210,224 (exclusive of land costs).  For comparison purposes, at 1,500 tonnes of food waste and
bulking amendments per year,  this equates  to  total processing cost per  tonne of $140 with no profit.
Depending on the profit required this cost could increase to upwards of $160 per tonne.

Under  a  public‐private  partnership  scenario,  total  annual  processing  costs  would  be  reduced  from
$210,224  to $193,631 with no grant; and  to $171,815  if a 50% grant was available.   Once again,  for
comparison purposes, this equates to $129 per tonne without a grant and $115 per tonne with a grant.
This cost will increase depending on profit requirements.

Under a fully public ownership scenario, total processing costs would be  identical to the public‐private
partnership  scenario  except  that  there would  be  no  profit  requirement.   Consequently  total  annual
processing costs would be reduced from $210,224 to $193,631 with no grant; and to $171,815 if a 50%
grant was available.

Private

No Grant 50% Grant No Grant 50% Grant

Assumptions

Rate 8% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Amortization (years) 20 20 20 20 20

Capital Cost 600,000$   600,000$   300,000$   600,000$   300,000$

Capital Costs

Annual Capital Costs 60,224$   43,631$   21,815$   43,631$   21,815$

Tonnes 1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500

Annual Cost Per Tonne 40$   29$   15$   29$   15$

Operating Costs

Annual Operating Costs 150,000$   150,000$   150,000$   150,000$   150,000$

Tonnes 1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500

Annual Cost Per Tonne 100$   100$   100$   100$   100$

Total Annual Cost

Capital & Operating 210,224$   193,631$   171,815$   193,631$   171,815$

Tonnes 1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500

Total Cost Per Tonne 140$   129$   115$   129$   115$

Partnership Public

74

Alberni Valley Organics Diversion Strategy

Page 15   November 2015

8.2 Cost Recovery Options

In Section 8.1, cost estimates were prepared for two processing facilities: one at 5,000 tonnes per year
to process organic waste from the ICI and residential sectors and the other at 1,500 tonnes per year to
process  organic  waste  from  single‐family  households  in  the  City  of  Port  Alberni.   These  two  cost
estimates  were  also  evaluated  according  to  three  ownership  scenarios:  private,  public‐private  and
public.

As discussed in Section 8.1, Tables 4 and 5, the least cost scenario for both facilities would be one where